UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (date of earliest event reported): August 21, 2023

AERSALE CORPORATION

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation) 001-38801

84-3976002

(Commission File Number)

(IRS Employer Identification Number)

255 Alhambra Circle, Suite 435 Coral Gables, FL 33134

(Address of principal executive offices)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code:

(305) 764-3200

Not Applicable

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrants under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):				
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)			
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)			
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))			

Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:

Title of each class	H rading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share	ASLE	The Nasdaq Capital Market

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).

Emerging growth company ⊠

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. □

Item 7.01. Regulation FD Disclosure.

On August 21, 2023, AerSale Corporation (the "Company") issued a press release announcing that it has successfully completed on August 19, 2023 all certification flight testing for AerAwareTM, its Enhanced Flight Vision System (EFVS), in coordination with the U.S. Federal Aviation Administration (FAA). A copy of the press release is attached to this Current Report on Form 8-K as Exhibit 99.1.

The information in this Item 7.01, including Exhibit 99.1 attached hereto, shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section, nor shall it be deemed incorporated by reference into any filing or other document pursuant to the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, regardless of any general incorporation language in such filing or document, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such a filing or document."

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit No.	Description
99.1	Press Release of AerSale Corporation, dated August 21, 2023
104	Cover Page Interactive Data File (embedded within the Inline XBRL document).

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

AERSALE CORPORATION

Date: August 21, 2023 By: /s/ James Fry

Name: James Fry

Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel & Corporate

Secretary

AerSale® Successfully Completes Certification Flight Testing for the AerAware™ Enhanced Flight Vision System (EFVS)

Coral Gables, Florida – August 21, 2023 – AerSale Corporation (NASDAQ: ASLE) (the "Company"), a leading provider of aviation products and services, announced today that it has successfully completed all certification flight testing for AerAware™, its Enhanced Flight Vision System (EFVS), in coordination with the U.S. Federal Aviation Administration (FAA).

Prior to the completion of the final test flight, the FAA approved all modifications to the system and the Company successfully completed its fifth set of test flights on August 19, 2023, which when added to the first four set of flight tests, totaled more than 100 hours of flight time.

Nicolas Finazzo, AerSale's Chief Executive Officer said, "We are pleased to reach this milestone in the development of AerAware, and we look forward to proceeding to Supplemental Type Certification and commercialization of the product."

About AerAware™ EFVS

AerAware is an EFVS solution that enables commercial aircraft pilots to overcome degraded visibility situations day and night, allowing them to move in and out of airports faster, saving time and increasing operational efficiency and safety. The revolutionary system presents advanced imaging technology along with real-time aircraft primary flight systems data onto an Elbit Systems/Universal Avionics SkyLens™ Head Wearable Display (HWD). SkyLens™ enables pilots to continuously operate heads-up and monitor primary flight information while retaining situational awareness of terrain. This groundbreaking EFVS incorporates multispectral ClearVision™ camera imaging, along with 3D synthetic vision, to provide unprecedented pilot situational awareness when operating AerAware-equipped aircraft in instrument conditions. With AerAware, instrument-approach visual references are revealed significantly earlier to pilots than with natural, out-of-window viewing. This enables pilots to descend below published natural vision instrument approach minimums.

About AerSale®

AerSale serves airlines operating large jets manufactured by Boeing, Airbus and McDonnell Douglas and is dedicated to providing integrated aftermarket services and products designed to help aircraft owners and operators to realize significant savings in the operation, maintenance and monetization of their aircraft, engines, and components. AerSale's offerings include Aircraft & Component MRO, Aircraft and Engine Sales and Leasing, Used Serviceable Material sales, and internally developed 'Engineered Solutions' to enhance aircraft performance and operating economics (e.g., AerSafe™, AerTrak™, and now AerAware™).

Media

For more information about AerSale, please visit our website:www.AerSale.com. Follow us on: LinkedIn | Twitter | Facebook | Instagram

AerSale: Jackie Carlon Telephone: (305) 764-3200

Email: media.relations@aersale.com

Investor:

AerSale:AersaleIR@icrinc.com

Source: AerSale Corporation